
Date Day Planner  April-2025

01-Apr Tues

02-Apr Wed

03-Apr Thu Session Begins - (Gr.1-12) 

04-Apr Fri

05-Apr Sat Holiday-First Saturday

06-Apr Sun Holiday - Ram Navami

07-Apr Mon World Health Day, Let's Decorate Our Class Room (Gr. 7-12)

08-Apr Tues Holiday - Guru Nabha Das Jayanti

09-Apr Wed

10-Apr Thu Holiday - Mahavir Jayanti

11-Apr Fri Founders' Day-- Special Assembly

12-Apr Sat

13-Apr Sun Holiday - Vaisakhi, Jallianwala Bagh Massacre

14-Apr Mon Holiday - Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti

15-Apr Tues
Special Assembly on Vaisakhi                              

Industrial Visit (Gr9 Innovators),      Industrial Visit (Gr6-Innovators)

16-Apr Wed Industrial Visit (Gr9 Achievers),      Industrial Visit (Gr6-Achievers & Scholars)

17-Apr Thu Industrial Visit (Gr10 Innovators)

18-Apr Fri Holiday - Good Friday

19-Apr Sat

*Inter-House Badminton competition (Gr 6-12)  

*Inter House Elocution Competition (Gr6-8)            

*Inter-House Collage Making Competition (Gr9-12)

20-Apr Sun Holiday

21-Apr Mon Industrial Visit (Gr10 Achievers)

22-Apr Tues World Earth Day - Special assembly

23-Apr Wed Investiture Ceremony (Gr7-12)

24-Apr Thu Industrial Visit (Gr10 Scholars)

25-Apr Fri Industrial Visit (Gr10 Explorers )

26-Apr Sat
Lets Decorate our plate--VIBGYOR way (Gr6-8)                                                                      Declamation 

Competition (Gr9-12)

27-Apr Sun Holiday

28-Apr Mon Industrial Visit (Gr11-All Streams)

29-Apr Tues Holiday - Lord Parshuram Jayanti, International Dance Day

30-Apr Wed Industrial Visit (Gr12-All Streams)

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26
Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/0008-A                                                                                                     Date : 01-04-2025

House On Duty  

Columbus House

(3 Apr-15 Apr) 

Gandhi House 

(16 Apr-30 Apr)



Date Day Planner  May-2025

01-May Thu Holiday-International Labour Day

02-May Fri International Labour Day; Labour Day Special Assembly (Street Play)  

03-May Sat Holiday-1st Saturday

04-May Sun Holiday

05-May Mon

06-May Tues

07-May Wed

08-May Thu World Red Cross Day

09-May Fri Special Assembly-Mothers' Day             

10-May Sat I/H Speaking Activity (JAM) (Gr6 to 8), I/H English Debate Competition (Gr9 & 10)

11-May Sun Holiday - Mothers' Day, National Technology Day

12-May Mon PT-1 Exam (Grade 1-10 & 12) (School Timing-7:50 am to 12:40 pm)

13-May Tues PT-1 Exam (Grade 1-10 & 12) (School Timing-7:50 am to 12:40 pm)

14-May Wed PT-1 Exam (Grade 1-10 & 12) (School Timing-7:50 am to 12:40 pm)

15-May Thu PT-1 Exam (Grade 1-10 & 12) (School Timing-7:50 am to 12:40 pm)

16-May Fri PT-1 Exam (Grade 1-10 & 12) (School Timing-7:50 am to 12:40 pm)

17-May Sat PT-1 Exam (Grade 4-10 ) (School Timing-7:50 am to 12:40 pm)

18-May Sun Holiday

19-May Mon

20-May Tues

21-May Wed

22-May Thu

23-May Fri

24-May Sat PTM (GrKG to 3)

25-May Sun Holiday

26-May Mon

27-May Tues PTM (Gr4 to 10 & 12)  

28-May Wed

29-May Thu

30-May Fri Holiday-Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji

31-May Sat Summer Vacation

Instructions:

12th May.-17th May-Periodic Test-1 of 30 Marks for Grades 1 to 8 and 50 Marks for Grades 9, 10 & 12 

will be conducted during regular classes. 

Note: 1. Kindly note that school Timing from 12th May to 17th May for all classes will be 7:50 am to 

12:40 pm.

          2. The Timing for PTM would be shared later.

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/0020-A                                                                                          Date: 30-04-2025

House On Duty

Columbus House

(2 May-15 May)

Gandhi House 

(16 May-31 May)



Date Day Planner - July-2025 (Gr. 1-12)

01-Jul Tues

02-Jul Wed School Re-Opens for all the classes, HHW Submission

03-Jul Thu

04-Jul Fri Word Relay(Gr. 2-5) , Focus Building (Gr. 1)

05-Jul Sat PTM (Gr. KG - 3); Holiday for all students

06-Jul Sun Holiday 

07-Jul Mon

08-Jul Tues

09-Jul Wed

10-Jul Thu

11-Jul Fri

Colour Sorting Activity (Gr. 1); Reading River Activity (Listening Activity) (Gr. 1-3);

Yellow Colour Day and Mango Party(Gr 1 & 2)- [Kindly send your ward in yellow dress and 

send chopped mango with fork in fruit box]

English Poem Recitation (Gr. 4 & 5)[Eng Poem Recitation-Kindly prepare your ward for English 

Poem recitation competition on any topic of his/her choice. Students will recite the poem with 

actions and using appropriate props, with his/her introduction]

12-Jul Sat PTM (Gr. 4-12); Holiday for all students

13-Jul Sun Holiday 

14-Jul Mon Newspaper Craft Week

15-Jul Tues

16-Jul Wed

17-Jul Thu

18-Jul Fri GK Quiz ( Gr. 1-5)-[Students will prepare for the quiz according to the syllabus sent in the HHW]

19-Jul Sat Investiture Ceremony (Gr. 6-12)

20-Jul Sun Holiday 

21-Jul Mon SEA (Gr. 1-8)

22-Jul Tues SEA (Gr. 1-8)

23-Jul Wed SEA (Gr. 1-8)

24-Jul Thu SEA (Gr. 1-8)

25-Jul Fri SEA (Gr. 1-8)

26-Jul Sat SEA (Gr. 4-8); I/H Creative Writing competition(Gr. 9 & 10)-[Topics have already been shared]

27-Jul Sun Holiday 

28-Jul Mon

29-Jul Tues

30-Jul Wed

31-Jul Thu

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/000                                                                             Date : 

House On Duty  

Columbus House

(2-16 July) 

Gandhi House 

(17 - 31 July )



Date Day August-2025 (Gr. 1-12)
01-Aug Fri Team Building Activities(Gr.1-3),Explore the world (Gr. 4 & 5)

02-Aug Sat Sci & Maths Quiz (Gr. 6-8); I/H Ad-Mad World Competition(Gr. 9-10)

03-Aug Sun Holiday

04-Aug Mon

05-Aug Tues

06-Aug Wed

07-Aug Thu

08-Aug Fri Speaking Activity on Threads of Love Rakshabandhan (Gr. 1-3), Science Quiz (Gr. 4 & 5)

09-Aug Sat Raksha Bandhan (Holiday-in lieu of 1st Saturday)

10-Aug Sun Holiday

11-Aug Mon

12-Aug Tues

13-Aug Wed

14-Aug Thu Know your Country(Gr.1-4); Incredible India (Gr. 5)

15-Aug Fri Independence Day Celebration-Cultural Event; School Timings-7:50am to 10:30am

16-Aug Sat Holiday - Janmasthami 

17-Aug Sun Holiday

18-Aug Mon

19-Aug Tues

20-Aug Wed

21-Aug Thu

22-Aug Fri English Story Telling(Gr.1);EVS/SST Quiz (Gr. 2-5)

23-Aug Sat I/C English Skit Competition (Gr. 6-7); Table Tennis Semi/finals(Gr. 6-9)

24-Aug Sun Holiday

25-Aug Mon Germination Act (1-3)

26-Aug Tues

27-Aug Wed

28-Aug Thu

29-Aug Fri National Sports Day (Sports Activity Nursery to Gr.1), Clay modelling(Gr. 2,3); Comic Strip Activity (Gr. 
4 & 5)
For clay modelling activity, kindly send clay

30-Aug Sat Inter-House Table Tennis Championship (Gr. 6-9), Inter class Eng Skit Competition(Gr.8-9)

31-Aug Sun Holiday

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/0008                                                                                                     Date : 

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL
SESSION 2025-26



Date Day September-2025 (Gr. 1-12)

01-Sep Mon Half Yearly Exam Computer/AI Exam (Gr.1-10) 
National Nutritional week

02-Sep Tues Spout Salad Party (1-3) - spl. ass. on N. week

03-Sep Wed

04-Sep Thu Art & Craft Exam (Gr. 1-8)

05-Sep Fri Teachers' Day (Special Assembly) (School Timings 7:50 am to 11:30 am)

06-Sep Sat GK Exam(Gr. 1-8) (School Timings 7:50 am to 11:30 am)

07-Sep Sun Holiday

08-Sep Mon Half Yearly Exam (Gr. 1-12) (School Timings 7:50 am to 11:30 am)

09-Sep Tues Prep Leave

10-Sep Wed Half Yearly Exam (Gr. 1-12) (School Timings 7:50 am to 11:30am)

11-Sep Thu Prep Leave

12-Sep Fri Half Yearly Exam (Gr. 1-12) (School Timings 7:50 am to 11:30 am)

13-Sep Sat Prep Leave

14-Sep Sun Holiday, Hindi Diwas

15-Sep Mon Half Yearly Exam (Gr. 1-12) (School Timings 7:50 am to 11:30am)

16-Sep Tues Prep Leave

17-Sep Wed Half Yearly Exam (Gr. 1-12) (School Timings 7:50am to 12:00pm)

18-Sep Thu Prep Leave

19-Sep Fri Half Yearly Exam (Gr. 4-10.) (School Timings 7:50 am to 12:00 pm) 

Holiday for Gr. 1-3; Edu. Tour (Gr. 7-12)

20-Sep Sat Holiday for all classes 


21-Sep Sun Holiday

22-Sep Mon Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti - Holiday

23-Sep Tues

24-Sep Wed

25-Sep Thu

26-Sep Fri Art Splash (Gr.1-3)

White colour day and White Chana and Rice party(Gr.1&2)-[Kindly send your ward in white 

dress and send white chana-rice or any white colored dish in lunch]

27-Sep Sat

28-Sep Sun Holiday

29-Sep Mon

30-Sep Tues Ashtmi - Late arrival  (School Timings 9am -2:10pm)

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/00                                                                                     Date :

House On Duty  

Columbus House

(1-16) 

Gandhi House

 (17 - 31)



Date Day OCTOBER  2025 (Gr. 1-12)

01-Oct Wed Maha Navami; Spl Assembly on Dussehra

02-Oct Thu Holiday,  Gandhi Jayanti, Dussehra

03-Oct Fri English Poem Recitation (Gr. 1-3), Best Out of Waste Activity (Diwali Theme) (Gr. 4 & 5)

04-Oct Sat PTM (Gr.  KG - Gr 3);Holiday for students

05-Oct Sun Holiday

06-Oct Mon

07-Oct Tues Holiday, Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti; Science City Trip(Gr. 4-6)

08-Oct Wed Indian Air Force Day

09-Oct Thu

10-Oct Fri Karwa Chouth(Holiday-in lieu of 1st Saturday)

11-Oct Sat PTM Gr (Gr. 4-12); Holiday for students

12-Oct Sun Holiday

13-Oct Mon Doodle Art Week

14-Oct Tues

15-Oct Wed Abdul Kalam Birthday(Special Assembly)

16-Oct Thu

17-Oct Fri

Special Assembly on Diwali(KG-gr 1); Let's Talk(Gr. 1-3);

Cooking without Fire(Gr. 4,5)[Students will prepare any dish without fire, material will be brought from home]

18-Oct Sat I/H Rangoli Making Competition(Gr. 9 & 10) Special Assembly on Diwali (Gr. 2-8)

19-Oct Sun Holiday

20-Oct Mon Holiday-Diwali

21-Oct Tues Holiday

22-Oct Wed Vishkarma Day-Holiday

23-Oct Thu

24-Oct Fri Doodle Art (Gr. 1-5) Brown colour day with cookie party

25-Oct Sat I/C Punjabi Skit (Gr. 6-9)

26-Oct Sun Holiday

27-Oct Mon

28-Oct Tues

29-Oct Wed

30-Oct Thu

31-Oct Fri
Sardar Patel Jayanti, Special Assembly on Unity in Diversity: EK Bharat Shreshth Bharat (Gr. 1-5)

Halloween Day(Kg-Gr. 1)

Instructions:-


MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/                                                                                                          Date : 



Date Day November (Gr. 1-12)

01-Nov Sat

02-Nov Sun Holiday

03-Nov Mon GURUDWARA Visit (Gr.1-3)

04-Nov Tues Special Assembly on Gurupurab

05-Nov Wed Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti (Holiday)

06-Nov Thu

07-Nov Fri

08-Nov Sat

09-Nov Sun Holiday 

10-Nov Mon

11-Nov Tues

12-Nov Wed

13-Nov Thu

14-Nov Fri Children's Day (Special Assembly)  

15-Nov Sat

16-Nov Sun Holiday Martyrdom Day S. Kartar Singh Sarabha Ji

17-Nov Mon

18-Nov Tues

19-Nov Wed

20-Nov Thu

21-Nov Fri

22-Nov Sat Annual Day

23-Nov Sun Annual Day

24-Nov Mon Holiday Post Annual Day 

25-Nov Tues World Science Day, Shaheedi Diwas Guru Teg Bahadur Ji (Holiday)

26-Nov Wed

27-Nov Thu

28-Nov Fri

29-Nov Sat

30-Nov Sun Holiday    

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/                                                                                                              Date : 



Date Day December-2025 (Gr. 1-12)

01-Dec Mon

02-Dec Tue

03-Dec Wed

04-Dec Thu

05-Dec Fri

06-Dec Sat Holiday (1st Saturday)

07-Dec Sun Holiday

08-Dec Mon  Pre-Board  (Gr. 10)

09-Dec Tue

10-Dec Wed

11-Dec Thu PT-2 (Grade 1-9 & 11),  Pre-Board  (Gr. 10&12)  Early Departure 

12-Dec Fri PT-2 (Grade 1-9 & 11)

13-Dec Sat PT-2 (Grade 1-9 & 11)  Pre-Board  (Gr. 10 & 12)

14-Dec Sun Holiday

15-Dec Mon  PT-2 (Grade 1-9 & 11),  Pre-Board (10 & 12)

16-Dec Tue PT-2 (Grade 1-9 & 11) 

17-Dec Wed PT-2 (Grade 4-9 & 11), Pre-Board (10 & 12)

18-Dec Thu

19-Dec Fri Special Assembly-Char Sahibzade(KG- Gr.1); Pre-Board (10 & 12)  

20-Dec Sat Special Assembly-Char Sahibzade(Gr. 2-12)

21-Dec Sun Holiday

22-Dec Mon Pre-Board  (Gr. 10) 

23-Dec Tue Distribution of HHW; Special Assembly on Christmas(KG-Gr. 5)

24-Dec Wed

25-Dec Thu Winter Vacation (Christmas)

26-Dec Fri Winter Vacation

27-Dec Sat Winter Vacation

28-Dec Sun Winter Vacation

29-Dec Mon Winter Vacation

30-Dec Tue Winter Vacation

31-Dec Wed Winter Vacation

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26
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Date Day January 2026 (Gr 1-12)

01-Jan Thu

02-Jan Fri

03-Jan Sat PTM (KG-Gr. 3)

04-Jan Sun Holiday

05-Jan Mon School Reopens for all Classes

06-Jan Tue

07-Jan Wed

08-Jan Thu

09-Jan Fri हिन्दी काव्य पाठ प्रतियोगििा (Gr 1-5); Pre Board Exam(Gr. 10&12)

10-Jan Sat PTM (Gr.4-12); Holiday for all Classes

11-Jan Sun Holiday

12-Jan Mon Special Assembly & Lohri Celebration;Pre Board Exam(Gr. 10&12)

13-Jan Tue Lohri Holiday (R)

14-Jan Wed Makar Sankranti; Prep Leave for Gr. 10&12

15-Jan Thu Pre Board Exam(Gr 10 & 12)

16-Jan Fri Word Detective (Gr 1-3), Dramatization (4 & 5); Prep Leave for Gr. 10&12

17-Jan Sat English News Reading Activity(Gr 6-8); Pre-Board (Gr. 10&12)

18-Jan Sun Holiday

19-Jan Mon SEA(Gr.1-8); Pre Board Exam(Gr 10 & 12)

20-Jan Tue SEA (Gr1-8); Prep Leave for Gr. 10&12

21-Jan Wed SEA(Gr.1-8); Pre Board Exam(Gr 10 & 12)

22-Jan Thu SEA (Gr1-8); Prep Leave for Gr. 10&12

23-Jan Fri SEA(Gr.1-8); Pre Board Exam(Gr 10)

25-Jan Sun Holiday

24-Jan Sat SEA (Gr4-8); Special Assembly on Republic Day

26-Jan Mon Republic Day (Holiday)

27-Jan Tue Post Republic Day (Holiday);Farewell (Gr 10 & 12)

28-Jan Wed

29-Jan Thu

30-Jan Fri News Reading Activity (Gr. 4,5)

31-Jan Sat हिन्दी काव्य पाठ प्रतियोगििा (Gr 6-8)

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL
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Date Day February 2026 (Gr 1-12)

01-Feb Sun Holiday - Guru Ravidas Jayanti 

02-Feb Mon Annual Exams (Gr 9 & 11 )

03-Feb Tues Prep Leave for Gr.9 &11

04-Feb Wed Annual Exams (Gr 9 & 11 )

05-Feb Thu Prep Leave for Gr.9 &11

06-Feb Fri Annual Exams (Gr 9 & 11 )

07-Feb Sat Holiday(1st Saturday) 

08-Feb Sun Holiday

09-Feb Mon Annual Exams (Gr 9 & 11 )

10-Feb Tues Prep Leave for Gr.9 &11

11-Feb Wed Annual Exams (Gr 9 & 11 )

12-Feb Thu Prep Leave for Gr.9

13-Feb Fri Annual Exams (Gr 9 )

14-Feb Sat Annual Exams (Gr 9  )

15-Feb Sun Holiday - Mahashivratri

16-Feb Mon

17-Feb Tues

18-Feb Wed

19-Feb Thu

20-Feb Fri

21-Feb Sat

22-Feb Sun Holiday

23-Feb Mon

24-Feb Tues

25-Feb Wed

26-Feb Thu

27-Feb Fri

28-Feb Sat

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL
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Date Day March 2026 (Gr 1-12)

01-Mar Sun Holiday

02-Mar Mon Annual Exam

03-Mar Tue

04-Mar Wed Holi (Holiday)

05-Mar Thu Prep Leave(due to Holi)

06-Mar Fri Annual Exam

07-Mar Sat

08-Mar Sun Holiday

09-Mar Mon Annual Exam

10-Mar Tue

11-Mar Wed Annual Exam

12-Mar Thu

13-Mar Fri Annual Exam

14-Mar Sat

15-Mar Sun Holiday

16-Mar Mon Annual Exam

17-Mar Tue

18-Mar Wed

19-Mar Thu

20-Mar Fri Holiday- Eid UL Fitr

21-Mar Sat

22-Mar Sun Holiday

23-Mar Mon Holiday - Marty. Day of Sahid Bhagat Singh ji

24-Mar Tue

25-Mar Wed

26-Mar Thu Holiday- Ram Navmi

27-Mar Fri

28-Mar Sat

29-Mar Sun Holiday

30-Mar Mon

31-Mar Tue

MOUNT ORBIS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAMPURA PHUL

SESSION 2025-26

Ref.No.MLZS/AY 2025-26/00                                                                                  Date : 

House On Duty  

Columbus House

(5 ) Gandhi Hous


